

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1945/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in FAO(OS) No. 283/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. NIDAS ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SILICON GRAPHICS SYS.(I)PVT.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707-7708 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 1945/2005

Counsel for the petitioner states that the amount directed to be deposited has been deposited and, therefore, this special leave petition has become infr

uctuous. We record the statement

of the counsel for the petitioner and dismiss the special leave petition as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) Nos. 7707-7708/2005

Counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw these special leave petitions so that he may

urge all contentions before the Civil Court. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master